GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT: : DISPUR

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Dispur the 4th February, 2023

No.239126/10 : The Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute a Project Steering Committee (PSC) for regularly review of the official website of Transport Department as follows.

Sl. No.	Name & Designation	Nominated as
1	Shri Adil Khan, IAS, Secretary to Govt. of	Chairperson & Responsible
	Assam,	Officer
	Transport department	
2	Shri Hanif Noorani, ACS, Joint Secretary to	Responsible Officer/ Web
	Govt. of Assam, Transport department	Information Manager &
		Member Secretary
3	Shri S. S. Mazumdar, Deputy Secretary to the	Additional Responsible
	Govt. of Assam, Transport Department	Officer
4	Shri Bubul Lekharu, ACS, Joint Secretary to	
	Govt. of Assam, & Nodal Officer of e-Prastuti,	
	General Administration Department	
5	Shri B. K. Bhattachrja, Director (IT), NIC	
6	Shri Partha Pegu, ACS, Director, Inland Water	Member
	Transport, Assam	Member
7	Shri Rahul Ch. Das, ACS, MD, Assam State	
	Transport Corporation	
8	Shri Bhaskar Dutta, Assistant Commissioner of	
	Transport,Commissioner of Transport, Assam	

Project Steering Committee should meet periodically and review the Website status. Website Information Manager will regularly review the website and ensure its updating.

Secretary to Govt. of Assam Transport Department

Memo No. No.239126/10– A 2023 Dated, Dispur the 4th February,

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Adil Khan, IAS, Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Transport Department for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri H. Noorani, ACS, Joint Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Transport Department for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Bubul Lekharu, ACS, Joint Secretary to Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department for information and necessary action.
- 4. Shri B. K. Bhattachrja, Director (IT), NIC for information and necessary action.

- 5. Shri Partha Pegu, ACS, Director, Inland Water Transport, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Rahul Ch. Das, ACS, MD, Assam State Transport Corporation for information and necessary action.
- 7. Shri Bhaskar Dutta, Assistant Commissioner of Transport, Commissioner of Transport, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 8. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Transport Department for kind apprise of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 9. Content Manager, Transport Department. He is requested to upload the Notification on the official website.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to govt. of Assam Transport department